Husbandry Service (WBJAHS) has become minimalistic, the undersigned is directed by order of the Governor to
say that the Governor has been pleased to declare the cadre ‘West Bengal Junior Animal Husbandry Service’
(WBJAHS) as dying cadre with immediate effect ect subject to the following terms and conditions:

(i) Out of Cadre ‘strength 317, existing 272 (two hundred seventy-two) vacant posts of the West Bengal
Junior Animal Husbandry Service (WBJAHS) will be absorbed into the integrated service ‘West Bengal
Animal Husbandry & Veterinary Service’. — :

(ii) Subsequently vacant posts of WBJAHS arising out of promotion or retirement or otherwise shall not be